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Name First Name Last Contact Title Company Name Mailing Address City State ZIP Code Country Phone Number Email Address Website

Adeel Ahmed
Extension Educator, Community 

Economics

University of Minnesota 

Extension

UM Extension Rgnl Office 

St. Cloud, 3400 1st St N, 

Ste. 400

St. Cloud MN 56303 USA 612-220-8046 ahme0004@umn.edu www.extension.umn.edu/community/; http://z.umn.edu/emkt

Suzanne Ainley Senior Consultant Ainley Group Box 101 Singhampton ON N0C 1M0 Canada 705-444-0557 seainley@uwaterloo.ca https://uwaterloo.ca/recreation-and-leisure-studies/

Sarah Angell Graduate Student

TAMU-Dept. of 

Recreation, Park and 

Tourism Sciences

2261 TAMU College Station TX 77843-2261 USA 701-240-1976 sarah_angell@tamu.edu http://rpts.tamu.edu/

Doug Arbogast Tourism Specialist
West Virginia University 

Extension Service
PO Box 6031 Morgantown WV 26505 USA 304-293-8686 doug.arbogast@mail.wvu.edu http://cred.ext.wvu.edu/

Cynthia Bond
Assistant Professor & County 

Extension Educator

Ohio State University 

Extension

OSU Extension - 

Guernsey, PO Box 300
Old Washington OH 43768 USA 740-489-5300 bond.227@osu.edu http://comdev.osu.edu

Nancy Bowen-Elzy

Associate Professor and Field 

Specialist, Community 

Economics

Ohio State University 

Extension

The Ohio State University 

at Lima, Life & Physical 

Sciences Bldg., Room 

266, 4240 Campus Dr

Lima OH 45804 USA 419-995-8624 nbowen@cfaes.osu.edu http://comdev.osu.edu

Will Brown
Professor, Director of the 

Nonprofit Management Program

TAMU-Bush School of 

Government & Public 

Service

4220 TAMU College Station TX 77843-4220 USA 979-458-1372 sbrueggerhoff@tamu.edu http://bush.tamu.edu/

Stephen Brueggerhoff Extension Program Specialist
Texas A&M AgriLife 

Extension Service

TX A&M University, 2261 

TAMU
College Station TX 77843-2261 USA 979-845-0869 sbrueggerhoff@tamu.edu https://texasfriendly.tamu.edu

Steven Burr
Director, Institute for Outdoor 

Recreation and Tourism

Utah State University 

Extension
5220 Old Main Hill Logan UT 84322-5220 USA 435-797-7094 steve.burr@usu.edu http://www.extension.usu.edu/iort

Frank Burris
Watershed Management, 

County Leader-Curry County

Oregon State University 

Extension Service
PO Box 488 Gold Beach OR 97444 USA 541-247-6672 frank.burris@oregonstate.edu http://extension.oregonstate.edu/

Rachael Carter Extension Instructor

MSU Extension Service, 

Center for Government 

and Community 

Development

PO Box 9643 Mississippi State MS 39760 USA 662-325-3141 rdm1@msstate.edu http://msucares.com

Lisa Chase Natural Resources Specialist
University of Vermont 

Extension
130 Austine Dr, Ste. 300 Brattleboro VT 05301-7040 USA

802-257-7967, 

x311
lisa.chase@uvm.edu www.uvm.edu/extension/

Tek Dangi Graduate Student

TAMU-Dept. of 

Recreation, Park and 

Tourism Sciences

2261 TAMU College Station TX 77843-2261 USA 307-460-1892 tekdangi@gmail.com http://rpts.tamu.edu/

David Davis
Clinical Lodging Instructor, 

Extension Specialist

Oklahoma State 

University
210 HSCIW Stillwater OK 74078 USA 405-744-6713 david.w.davis@okstate.edu http://humansciences.okstate.edu/hrad/

Kelly de Schaun Executive Director
Galveston Island Park 

Board of Trustees
601 Tremont St Galveston TX 77550 USA 409-797-5141 kdeschaun@galvestonparkboard.org www.galvestonparkboard.org

Eric Dunker
Regional Administrator Coastal 

Region

Oregon State University 

Extension Service

121 Ballard Extension 

Hall
Corvallis OR 97331 USA 541-602-7978 eric.dunker@oregonstate.edu http://extension.oregonstate.edu/

Jeri Duran
Director of Sales and 

Constituent Services

Montana Office of 

Tourism
PO Box 200533 Helena MT 59620-0533 USA 406-841-2872 jduran@mt.gov http://tourism.mt.gov/

Virginia Ginger Easton-Smith County Extension Agent
TX A&M AgriLife 

Extension-Aransas Co.
892 Airport Rd Rockport TX 78382 USA 361-790-0103 vasmith@ag.tamu.edu http://aransas.agrilife.org/

Gary Ellis Department Head

TAMU-Dept. of 

Recreation, Park and 

Tourism Sciences

2261 TAMU College Station TX 77843-2261 USA 979-422-7027 gellis@ag.tamu.edu http://rpts.tamu.edu/

Stacy Ford Extension Agent-Summers Co.
WV State University 

Extension-Summers Co.
97 Park Ave Hinton WV 25951 USA 304-466-7113 sford2@wvstateu.edu www.wvstateu.edu/extension.aspx

Diane Gaede

Associate Professor, 

Recreation, Tourism, and 

Hospitality

University of Northern 

Colorado
Gunter Hall 1250 Greeley CO 80639 USA 970-351-2688 diane.gaede@unco.edu www.unco.edu/nhs/recreation/index.htm

Holly George County Director
University of California 

Cooperative Extension
208 Fairground Rd Quincy CA 95971 USA 530-283-6262 hageorge@ucanr.edu http://ucanr.edu/

Dora Ann Hatch
Statewide Agritourism 

Coordinator
LSU AgCenter 11959 Hwy 9 Homer LA 71040 USA 318-927-9654 dhatch@agcenter.lsu.edu www.lsuagcenter.com/

Dean Ihla Tourism Development Manager
North Dakota Department 

of Commerce
PO Box 2057 Bismarck ND 58503 USA 701-328-3505 dihla@nd.gov www.ndtourism.com/

Tazim Jamal Associate Professor

TAMU-Dept. of 

Recreation, Park and 

Tourism Sciences

2261 TAMU College Station TX 77843-2261 USA 979-845-6454 tjamal@tamu.edu http://rpts.tamu.edu/

Jingxian "Kelly" Jiang  Consultant 413 Crestview Dr Frostburg MD 21532 USA kellyjiang@email.tamu.edu

Scottie Jones Executive Director
U.S. Farm Stay 

Association
20368 Honey Grove Rd Alsea OR 97324 USA 541-487-4966 scottie@farmstayus.com www.farmstayus.com

Jim Kidda Program Coordinator

Texas A&M AgriLife 

Extension-Long Acres 

Ranch

2261 TAMU College Station TX 77843-2261 USA 281-239-3861 james.kidda@ag.tamu.edu http://longacresranch.tamu.edu/

Stephen Komar
County Extension Dept. Head, 

Agricultural Agent

Rutgers University-

Cooperative Extension of 

Sussex County

1 Spring St Newton NJ 07860 USA 973-948-3040 skomar@njaes.rutgers.edu http://sussex.njaes.rutgers.edu/

Nancy Lackey Graduate Student
University of Nebraska-

Lincoln
5062 R St, Apt. 1120 Lincoln NE 68504 USA 810-627-3552 nqlackey@huskers.unl.edu http://snr.unl.edu/

Penny Leff Agritourism Coordinator
University of California 

Small Farm Program
One Shields Ave Davis CA 95616-8699 USA 530-752-7779 paleff@ucdavis.edu http://sfp.ucdavis.edu/

Megan Leffew Marketing Specialist
University of Tennessee 

Extension
PO Box 1819 Spring Hill TN 37174 USA 931-486-2777 mleffew@utk.edu https://ag.tennessee.edu/cpa
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Joe Lucente Assistant Professor
Ohio Sea Grant College 

Program

OSU Extension-Lucas 

County, One Government 

Center, Ste. 550

Toledo OH 43604 USA 419-213-2028 lucente.6@osu.edu http://extension.osu.edu/

Jeffrey Marshall Executive Director

Morehead State 

University-Center for 

Regional Engagement

150 University Blvd Morehead KY 40351 USA 606-783-9327 travel@moreheadstate.edu www.moreheadstate.edu/engagement/

Julie Massey Extension Agent Sea Grant Texas-TAMU 4102 B Main St La Marque TX 77568 USA 281-309-5063 jmassey@ag.tamu.edu http://texasseagrant.org/

Jennifer Maynard Director of Agrotourism

Ministry of Tourism 

Antigua, Dept. of 

Agrotourism, Economic 

Development, 

Investment and Energy

PO Box 1809; Friars 

dHill R
St. John's

Antigua 

and 

Barbuda

Antigua 

and 

Barbuda

268-764-9818 africandogs@gmail.com www.ab.gov.ag

Patricia McGlynn Extension Agent
Montana State University 

Extension-Flathead Co.
800 S Main St Kalispell MT 59901 USA 406-261-5554 pmcglynn@montana.edu https://flathead.mt.gov/index.php

Jheri-Lynn McSwain Extension Agent

Texas A&M AgriLife 

Extension Service-Shelby 

Co.

200 San Augustine St, 

Ste. 7
Center TX 75935-3959 USA 936-598-7744 jlmcswain@ag.tamu.edu http://shelby.agrilife.org/

Cynthia Messer Extension Professor
University of Minnesota 

Tourism Center
1420 Eckles Ave, #448 St. Paul MN 55108 USA 612-624-6236 cmesser@umn.edu www.tourism.umn.edu

Raymond Moeller Extension Agent
WV State University 

Extension-Nicholas Co.
933 Lee St Summersville WV 26651 USA 269-719-0504 raymoellerwv@gmail.com www.wvstateu.edu/extension.aspx

Mary Mulvey CEO Ecotourism Ireland Main St Manorhamilton
Co. 

Leitrium
Ireland 353-71-9134576 mary@ecotourismireland.ie www.ecotourismireland.ie/

Glenn Muske
Rural & Agribusiness Enterprise 

Development Specialist
NDSU Extension

2718 Gateway Ave, Ste. 

104
Bismarck ND 58503 USA 701-328-9718 glenn.muske@ndsu.edu www.ag.ndsu.edu/smallbusiness

Becky Nesbitt Assistant Professor
OSU Extension-

Community Development

25 Agricultural 

Administration Bldg, 2120 

Fyffe Rd

Columbus OH 43210 USA 740-645-5380 nesbitt.21@osu.edu http://comdev.osu.edu

Peter Nitzsche
County Extension Dept. Head, 

Agricultural Agent

Rutgers University-

Cooperative Extension of 

Morris County

PO Box 900 Morristown NJ 07963-0900 USA 973-285-8304 Nitzsche@njaes.rutgers.edu http://njaes.rutgers.edu/extension/

Andy Northrop Educator
Michigan State University 

Extension

200 Grand River, Ste. 

102
Port Huron MI 48060 USA 810-989-6331 northro5@msu.edu http://msue.anr.msu.edu/

Rick O'Connor Extension Agent II UF IFAS Extension 3740 Stefani Rd Cantonment FL 32533 USA 850-475-5230 roc1@ufl.edu http://escambia.ifas.ufl.edu/

Diane Olsen Assistant Curator Moody Gardens One Hope Blvd Galveston TX 77554 USA

409-256-3667; 

800-582-4673, 

x4102

dolsen@moodygardens.org www.moodygardens.com/

Carol Patterson President
Kalahari Management 

Inc.
107 Inglewood Cove SE Calgary Alberta T2G 5K4 Canada 403-512-0574 info@kalahari-online.com www.carolpatterson.ca/

Miles Phillips
Assistant Professor, Extension 

Specialist Nature Tourism

Texas A&M AgriLife 

Extension Service
2261 TAMU College Station TX 77843-2261 USA 979-845-1023 mdphillips@ag.tamu.edu http://naturetourism.tamu.edu/

Kenesha Reynolds-Allie Agricultural Agent

Rutgers University-

Cooperative Extension of 

Warren County

Rutgers New Jersey Ag. 

Experiment Station, 165 

County Rd 519 South, 

Ste. 102

Belvidere NJ 07823-1949 USA 334-224-4296 kallie@njaes.rutgers.edu http://njaes.rutgers.edu/extension/

Steve Ruby Clinical Assistant Professor
Oklahoma State 

University
210 HSCIW Stillwater OK 74078 USA 405-744-6713 rubys@okstate.edu http://humansciences.okstate.edu/hrad/

Doolarie Dee Singh-Knights

 Assistant Professor of 

Agricultural and Resource 

Economics/Extension 

Specialist–Agriculture and 

Natural Resources

West Virginia University-

Agriculture and Resource 

Economics

PO Box 6108 Morgantown WV 26506-6108 USA 304-680-9925 dosingh-knights@mail.wvu.edu http://resourceeconomics.wvu.edu/

Becky Smith

Director, Extension Center for 

Economic Education and 

Financial Literacy

MSU-Dept. of Agricultural 

Economics
PO Box 5187, MS-9755 Mississippi State MS 39762 USA 662-325-1793 becky.smith@msstate.edu www.agecon.msstate.edu/

Jean Smith SBDC Training Coordinator
UHV-Small Business 

Development Center
3402 N Ben Wilson Victoria TX 77904 USA 361-485-4485 smithje@uhv.edu http://sbdc.uhv.edu/

Jordan Smith

Assistant Professor of Natural 

Resource Social Science and 

GIS

NCSU-Dept. of Parks, 

Recreation & Tourism 

Management

Box 7106, Rm 5112 

Jordan Hall
Raleigh NC 27695-7106 USA 919-515-3437 jwsmit12@ncsu.edu https://ncsu.edu/project/cnr/dev/prtm/

Lonie Stimac Business Development Manager
Montana Office of 

Tourism
PO Box 200533 Helena MT 59620-0501 USA 406-841-2868 lstimac@mt.gov http://tourism.mt.gov/

Lorie Stovall Extension Agent
Texas A&M Agrilife 

Extension-Navarro Co.
800 N Main St, Ste. 305 Corsicana TX 75110 USA 903-654-3075 lorie.stovall@ag.tamu.edu http://navarro.agrilife.org/

Catherine Strohbehn
Extension Specialist, Professor 

Hospitality Management

Iowa State University-

Dept. Apparel, Events 

and Hospitality 

Management

31 MacKay Hall Ames IA 50011-1121 USA 515-294-3527 cstrohbe@iastate.edu www.safeproduce.cals.iastate.edu/elementary/

Stacy Tomas Assistant Professor

Oklahoma State 

University-School of Hotel 

& Restaurant 

Administration

210 Human Sciences 

West
Stillwater OK 74078 USA 405-744-1336 stacy.tomas@okstate.edu http://humansciences.okstate.edu/hrad/

Diane Van Wyngarden Director of ISU Road Scholar
Iowa State University 

Extension and Outreach
1810 Highway 163 Oskaloosa IA 52577 USA 641-295-5757 dvw@iastate.edu www.iowaroadscholar.com

Nicole Vaugeois

BC Regional Innovation Chair, 

Tourism & Sustainable Rural 

Development

Vancouver Island 

University
900 Fifth St Nanaimo

British 

Columbia
V9R5S5 Canada 250-753-3245 nicole.vaugeois@viu.ca http://drnicolelvaugeois.blogspot.ca/

Lee Ann Woolery

Associate Extension 

Professional, Community Arts 

Specialist

University of Missouri 

Extension
104 Gentry Hall Columbia MO 65211 USA 573-884-9025 wooleryl@missouri.edu http://extension.missouri.edu/
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Christopher Zeto Extension Agent
WV State University 

Extension-Logan Co.
179 Rita Mall Rd Lyburn WV 25632 USA 304-752-3255 czeto@wvstateu.edu www.wvstateu.edu/extension.aspx
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